

MALNAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Autonomous)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

Accredited by NAAC and NBA

HASSAN- 573 202, Karnataka, India

Email - office@mcehassan.ac.in, https://www.mcehassan.ac.in, Phone-08172-245317

NACC RE-DVV CLARIFICATIONS

Metric ID	RE-DVV Comments	HEI Response	Links
7.1.5	1. HEI is requested to provide the policy document on environment and energy usage	The policy document on environment and energy usage is provided.	<u>View File</u>
	2. Please provide the certificate / award from the auditing agency/recognized agency	Certificate from the auditing agency is provided	<u>View File</u>
	3. Kindly note that auditing from government / govt. Recognized organizations, University departments, recognized/certified non-profit NGOs shall be considered	Auditing from govt. Recognized organization is provided.	Auditing Agency is "NATURE SCIENCE FOUNDATION", Ministry of MSME Registered Organization
	4. Kindly note that quality audits on environment and energy are regularly undertaken by the institution must be hosted on HEI website and link should be URL but not the generic website address	Quality audits on environment and energy are regularly undertaken by the institution is hosted on HEI website and the URL for the same is provided	<u>View File</u> <u>View File</u>
	5. Please provide any other relevant data / supporting documents in this metric, according to SOP, if available	Nil	Nil